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WrenchesStraight

Model 6 8 10 12 14 18 24 36 48 60
Pipe Capacity 3/4" 1" 11/2" 2" 2" 21/2" 3" 5" 6" 8"

Ref. Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog
No. Description No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.

1 Handle Assembly 31420 31425 31430 31435 31440 31445 31450 31455 31460 31465
2 Nut 31570 31595 31615 31645 31665 31685 31710 31735 31760 31785
3 Pin 31575 31600 31625 31650 31650 31690 31715 31740 31765 31790
4 Heel Jaw Assembly 31560 31585 31610 31635 31635 31675 31700 31725 31750 *31775
5 Spring Assembly 31565 31590 31620 31640 31660 31680 31705 31730 31755 31780
6 Hook Jaw 31555 31580 31605 31630 31655 31670 31695 31720 31745 31770

Straight Pipe
Wrenches
Capacity: 3/4" through 8"
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Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 32775 Handle Assembly
2 31615 Nut
3 31625 Pin
4 31610 Heel Jaw Assembly
5 31620 Spring Assembly
6 31605 Hook Jaw

10 Rap Wrench

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Steel Wrenches

Model 810 812 814 818 824 836 848
Pipe Capacity 11/2" 2" 2" 21/2" 3" 5" 6"

Ref. Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog
No. Description No. No. No. No. No. No. No.

1 Handle Assembly 31510 49972 31515 31520 31525 31530 31535
2 Nut 31615 31645 31665 31685 31710 31735 31760
3 Pin 31625 31650 31650 31690 31715 31740 31765
4 Heel Jaw Assembly 31610 31635 31635 31675 31700 31725 31750
5 Spring Assembly 31620 31640 31660 31680 31705 31730 31755
6 Hook Jaw 31605 31630 31655 31670 31695 31720 31745

Service Note : Catalog No. 31775 Heel Jaw also used on Hook Jaw

Aluminum Wrenches
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Wrenches End Pipe

End Pipe
Wrenches
Capacity: 3/4" through 5"
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Model E-6 E-8 E-10 E-12 E-14 E-18 E-24 E-36
Pipe Capacity 3/4" 1" 11/2" 2" 2" 21/2" 3" 5"

Ref. Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog
No. Description No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.

1 Handle Assembly 31470 31475 31480 31485 31490 31495 31500 31505
2 Nut 31570 31595 31615 31645 31665 31685 31710 31735
3 Pin 31575 31600 31625 31650 31650 31690 31715 31740
4 Heel Jaw Assembly 31560 31585 31610 31635 31635 31675 31700 31725
5 Spring Assembly 31565 31590 31620 31640 31660 31680 31705 31730
6 Hook Jaw 31555 31580 31605 31630 31655 31670 31695 31720

Steel Wrenches

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Model E-910 E-914 E-918 E-924
Pipe Capacity 11/2" 2" 21/2" 3"

Ref. Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog
No. Description No. No. No. No.

1 Handle Assembly 93907 93912 93917 93922
2 Nut 31615 31665 31685 31710
3 Pin 95402 95407 31690 31690
4 Heel Jaw Assembly 31610 31635 31675 31700
5 Spring Assembly 31620 31660 31680 31705
6 Hook Jaw 31605 31655 31670 31695

Aluminum Wrenches

Ref. Catalog Catalog Catalog
No. Description No. No. No.
1 Hook Jaw 32490 32505 32520
2 Heel Jaw Assembly 31635 31675 31700
3 Pin 31650 31690 31715
4 H.D. Handle Assembly 92080 92085 92090

Alum. Handle Assembly 32480 32495 32510
5 Spring 32485 32500 32515
6 Nut 31665 31685 31710

Offset Wrenches
14 18 24

1/8"-2" 1/4"-21/2" 1/4"-3"
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WrenchesCompound

Ref. Catalog Catalog Catalog Catalog
No. Description No. No. No. No.
1 Hook Jaw 31655 31720 31745 31770
2 Head Assembly 32105 32170 32245 32300
3 Heel Jaw Assembly 31635 31725 31750 31775
4 Pin 31650 31740 31765 31790
5 Spring Assembly 31660 31730 31755 31780
6 Side Bar (2) 32140 32210 32260 32260
7 Nut 31665 31735 31760 31785
8 Wrench Handle 32125 32195 32250 32250
9 Rivet (2) 74680 32215 32220 32220
10 Nut and Handle Assembly 32115 40765 40765 40810
11 Trunnion Assembly 32085 32150 32225 32280
12 Trunnion 32090 32155 32230 32285
13 Chain Assembly 32110 32180 32180 40800
14 Screw (2) 32145 32205 32275 32270
15 Trunnion Jaw (2) 32100 32165 32240 32295

Compound Leverage Wrenches

S2 S4A S6A S8A
Max. 2" Max. 5" Max. 6" Max. 8"
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NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.
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Wrenches

Ref. Catalog Catalog
No. Description No. No.
1 Handle 32650 32660
2 Nut 31685 31710
3 Hook Jaw 32645 32655

12" Spud Wrench
Capacity: 25/8"

E-110 Offset Hex Wrench
Capacity: 11/2" Drain Nuts

Straight Hex Wrench
Capacity: 3/16" through 2"

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
— 31400 Spud Wrench
1 32785 Jaw
2 31665 Nut
3 32780 Handle

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
— 31305 E-110 Offset Hex Wrench
1 31615 Nut
2 32690 Hook Jaw
3 32695 Handle

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.
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